

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 21-2835, Version: 1

PROPOSED APPOINTMENT

Appointee(s): Elizabeth Ryles

Position: Member

Department/Board/Commission: Cook County Emergency Telephone System Board

Effective date: Immediate

Expiration date: 9/1/2023

Summary: The appointment of Ms. Elizabeth Ryles to replace Scott Cassidy and serve the remainder of his term as a member of the Cook County Emergency Telephone System Board. This appointment shall be effective immediately. According to the by-laws of the Emergency Telephone System Board, the Cook County Board of Commissioners must approve all appointments to the Board. Resume attached.